

CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1

Council Member Rob Turner - District 2

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3

Council Member George Turner - District 4

Council Member Tammy Grimes – District 5

ZONING SUMMIT AGENDA

Thursday October 14, 2021, at 6:00 P.M.

Citizen Access: Stonecrest YouTube Live Channel

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87920885235?pwd=MjlVUkJhaTJNb2tWN0ZTZ2U5THlpUT09

Meeting ID: 879 2088 5235

- I. CALL TO ORDER AND INTRODUCTIONS: Jim Summerbell, AICP Planning & Zoning Director
- II. REVIEW OF THE PURPOSE AND INTENT OF THE ZONING SUMMIT AND RULES OF CONDUCT
- III. ZONING ORDINANCE REVISIONS STATUS UPDATE
- IV. PRESENTATION AND DISCUSSION OF UPCOMING AMENDMENTS
 - **a. Discussion** TMOD-21-009, Special Events, Temporary Outdoor Events, Late-night Establishments, and similar uses.
 - b. **Discussion** TMOD-21-010, Uses allowed in industrial zoning districts
 - **c. Discussion** TMOD-21-011 Steps to mitigate the potential conflicts between residential and industrial uses
 - d. **Discussion** TMOD-21-012, Gravel Parking Lots
 - e. **Discussion** Standardization of Definitions
 - **f. Discussion** I-20 Overlay Design Guidelines
 - g. **Discussion** Other items?
- V. ADJOURNMENT



CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Americans with Disabilities Act

The City of Stonecrest does not discriminate on the basis of disability in its programs, services, activities and employment practices.

If you need auxiliary aids and services for effective communication (such as a sign language interpreter, an assistive listening device or print material in digital format) or reasonable modification to programs, services or activities contact the ADA Coordinator, Sonya Isom, as soon as possible, preferably 2 days before the activity or event.